MI2-22T2DHN1(A)
MI2-28T2DHN1(A)
MI2-36T2DHN1(A)
MI2-45T2DHN1(A)
MI2-56T2DHN1(A)
MI2-71T2DHN1(A)
MI2-90T2DHN1(A)
MI2-112T2DHN1(A)

4.5-14kW 40Pa 70Pa 100Pa 150Pa
16kW 40Pa 70Pa 100Pa 150Pa
Table 6.2: ESP settings through the new wired controller
Capacity 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
2.2-3.6kW 0Pa 10Pa 20Pa 30Pa 40Pa 50Pa 60Pa 70Pa 80Pa 80Pa
4.5-14kW 30Pa 40Pa 50Pa 60Pa 70Pa 80Pa 90Pa 100Pa 125Pa 150Pa
                                     The 2nd Generation DC Duct Series VRF Indoor Units
  19
7 Capacity Tables
7.1 Cooling Capacity Table
  Table 7.1: Medium-high Static Pressure Duct cooling capacity
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
MI2-22T2DHN1(A) 2.0  2.0  2.1  2.0  2.2  1.9  2.2  1.9  2.3  1.9  2.3  1.7  2.4  1.7
MI2-28T2DHN1(A) 2.5  2.5  2.7  2.5  2.8  2.5  2.8  2.3  2.9  2.3  2.9  2.2  3.0  2.1
MI2-36T2DHN1(A) 3.2  3.2  3.4  3.1  3.6  3.1  3.6  3.0  3.7  3.0  3.8  2.8  3.9  2.7
MI2-45T2DHN1(A) 4.0  3.8  4.3  3.8  4.5  3.8  4.5  3.7  4.6  3.6  4.7  3.4  4.8  3.3
MI2-56T2DHN1(A) 5.0  4.7  5.3  4.7  5.6  4.7  5.6  4.5  5.7  4.4  5.8  4.2  6.0  4.1
MI2-71T2DHN1(A) 6.3  5.9  6.7  6.0  7.0  5.9  7.1  5.7  7.2  5.6  7.4  5.4  7.6  5.2
MI2-90T2DHN1(A) 8.0  7.6  8.5  7.6  8.9  7.5  9.0  7.3  9.1  7.1  9.4  6.8  9.6  6.5
MI2-112T2DHN1(A) 9.9  9.3  10.6  9.4  11.1  9.4  11.2  9.1  11.3  8.8  11.6  8.4  11.9  8.1
MI2-140T2DHN1(A) 12.4  11.7  13.2  11.8  13.8  11.7  14.0  11.3  14.2  11.0  14.5  10.5  14.9  10.1
MI2-160T2DHN1(A) 14.2  13.4  15.1  13.4  15.8  13.3  16.0  12.9  16.2  12.6  16.6  12.0  17.0  11.5
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity(kW)
Notes: